





OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT, SONAMURA

No.F.1A(35)-DLSA/SPJ/SNM/ESTT/Recruitment/2023/

Dated : Sonamura The 29th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In view of the Advertisement No.F.1A(35)-DLSA/SPJ/SNM/ESTT/Recruitment/2024/**2511** dated 9th August, 2024 the following Human Resource for Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Sepahijala District are to be selected.

The candidates who have applied for the post of Office Assistant / Clerk & Office Peon are asked to appear for the interview as per following schedule:

asked to appear for the interview as per following schedule:-					
Sl	Name of the Post	Mode of	Venue	Date and Time	Eligibility
No		Test			
01	Office Assistant /		District & Sessions Judge Court premises, Sepahijala District, Sonamura	2 nd September, 2024	All the eligible candidates as per list uploaded in the official web- site and office notice board.
	Clerk			4.00 P.M onwards	
				3 rd September, 2024 4.00 P.M onwards	
		Interview		6 th September, 2024 4.00 P.M onwards	
02	Office Peon		District & Sessions Judge Court premises, Sepahijala District, Sonamura	09 th September, 2024 4.00 P.M onwards	All the eligible candidates as per list uploaded in the official web- site and office notice board.
				10 th September, 2024 4.00 P.M onwards	
				11 th September, 2024 4.00 P.M onwards	
				12 th September,2024 4.00 P.M onwards	

Reporting Time - at 3.00 P.M

- 1)The candidates appearing for interview for the posts Office Assistant /Clerk shall be tested on their efficiency in GK, English and Computer and maximum mark for interview will be thirty out of total fifty.
- 2) The candidates appearing for interview for the post Office Peon shall be tested on their ability to write English & Bengali and maximum mark for interview will be twenty five .
- 3)List of the eligible candidates is uploaded in the official web-site: https://sepahijalatrp.dcourt.gov.in/notice-category/recruitments/and also pasted on the Official Notice Board.
- 3) The candidates are directed to appear with their original documents.
- 4) No TA/DA is admissible for the purpose of appearing in the interview.

*Chairman(T.J.S Gr.-I)*District Legal Services Authority
Sepahijala District, Sonamura

Copy To:-

- 1) The Ld. District & Session Judge (Chairman Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura Selection for kind information.
- 2) The Member Secretary, Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala for kind information.
- 3) The Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Civil Judge Sr. Div,(Member Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura for kind information.
- 4) The Judicial Magistrate 1st Class cum Civil Judge Jr. Div. (Member Selection Committee, LADCS) Sonamura Sepahijala District for kind information
- 5) The Civil Judge Jr. Cum Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, (Member Selection Committee, LADCS) Sepahijala District, Sonamura Selection for kind information.
- 6) The Editor, Dainik Sambad, Jaganathbari Road, Old RMS Chowmuhani, Krishnagar, Agartala with request to publish the Notification dated 23rd August, 2024 in the daily newspaper *on or before 30th August, 2024* & to submit bill in triplicate to the office of the undersigned.
- 7) The Editor, Sayandan Pratrika, 41 Sukantala Road, Agartala with request to publish the Notification dated 23rd August, 2024 in the daily newspaper *on or before 30th August,* 2024 & to submit the bill in triplicate to the office of the undersigned.
- 8) The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge with request to inform all the candidates through Email and also requested to upload the final list of candidates in the Official web site of District & Sessions Judge Court Sepahijala District, Sonamura.

Chairman (T.J.S Gr.-I)
District Legal Services Authority
Sepahijala District, Sonamura